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End of the Year Assessments

CLI Engage
(CIRCLE)

Pre-K and Head Start

Assesses skills three
times per year

Multiple skills assessed
1-on-1 with teacher

Not used to project
STAAR proficiency

Presented as cohort data

Renaissance Benchmarks

@
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K-8th grade math and
reading

Assesses skills three
times per year

Provides estimates for
STAAR proficiency

Used to evaluate HB3
Goal 1 and Goal 2
progress measures

Presented as cohort data

All STAAR and EOC
contents

Used for planning and to
intervene and prepare for
STAAR.

Presented relative to
2018-19 scores




CLI Engage End of Year Results

Percent of Students at the Intended Benchmark

CLI Engage Component | BOY | MOY | EOY | Difference
Rapid Letter Naming 80%

Rapid Vocabulary 1%
Phonological Awareness 85%

Math 87%
Social Emotional 89%
Early Writing 85%
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CLI Engage End of Year Results

Percent of Students at the Intended Benchmark

Pre-K (Tuition)

Pre-K (Non-Tuition)

Head Start

CLI Engage Component
Rapid Letter Naming

Rapid Vocabulary

Phonological Awareness
Math

Social Emotional

Early Writing
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BOY | EOY | Diff

BOY | EOY | Diff

BOY | EOY

Diff




CLI Engage End of Year Results

Percent of Students at the Benchmark During the
Beginning and End of Year

African American

Hispanic

“White

CLI Engage Component

Rapid Letter Naming

Rapid Vocabulary
Phonological Awareness
Math

Social Emotional

Early Writing
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BOY | EOY | Diff

BOY

EOY

Diff

BOY

EOY

Diff




End of the Year Assessments

CLI Engage
(CIRCLE)

Renaissance

Pre-K and Head Start

Assesses skills three
times per year

Multiple skills assessed
1-on-1 with teacher

Not used to project
STAAR proficiency

Presented as cohort data

@
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K-8th grade math and
reading

Assesses skills three
times per year

Provides estimates for
STAAR proficiency

Used to evaluate HB3
Goal 1 and Goal 2
progress measures

Presented as cohort data

All STAAR and EOC
contents

Used for planning and to
intervene and prepare for
STAAR.

Presented relative to
2018-19 scores




2020-21 Renaissance and Benchmark Results

Passing (MEETS CCR)
on grade level and needs short term targeted academic
intervention

Increasing
Performance

Passing (APPROACHES CCR)
on grade level and likely to succeed with targeted academic
intervention

Not Passing (NOT MET CCR)
unlikely to succeed without significant academic intervention

@




2020-21 Renaissance Reading Results

Grade Level Approaches | Meets Masters Approaches ' Meets Masters
Kindergarten 62% 31% 12% 4% 50% 17%
1st Grade 57% 29% 13% 61% 38% 13%
2"d Grade 57% 36% 24% 99% 33% 18%
3rd Grade 55% 29% 16% 60% 32% 17%
4t Grade 94% 32% 17% 98% 32% 17%
5t Grade 63% 33% 16% 65% 36% 16%
6t Grade 65% 37% 17% 61% 36% 18%
7th Grade 66% 34% 14% 66% 33% 13%
8th Grade 710% 39% 17% 710% 39% 14%
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2020-21 Renaissance Reading Results

Renaissance will be used to evaluate progress measures 1.1, 1.2, and 1.3.

Grade
(PM)

K 2021 (Targets)
K+ 2021 (EOY)

Time

1 2021 (Targets)

1+ 2021 (EOY)

2021 (Targets)
2021 (EQY)
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District

63.2%
74.2%

58.3%
61.3%

61.3%
58.6%

African

American

Hispanic

56.0%
71.3%

50.0%
58.4%

54.8%
55.7%

White

80.5%
84.5%

78.6%
79.2%

81.0%
79.6%

Two or More
Races

EcoDis

56.4%
70.6%

50.7%
56.7%

54.7%
51.1%




2020-21 Renaissance Reading Results

Renaissance will be used to evaluate progress measures 1.1, 1.2, and 1.3.

Non-Cont.

Grade (PM) Time Special Ed | EL (C+M) | . Enroll Enroll

K 2021 (Targets) 46.5% 41.3%
K 2021 (EQY) 58.2% 77.5%

2021 (Targets) 30.9% 42.1%
2021 (EQY) 39.7% 60.3%

2021 (Targets) 33.2% 51.0% 51.8% 66.0%
2021 (EOY)  321% 513%  50.8% 63.9% ‘
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2020-21 Renaissance Math Results

Grade Level Approaches Meets Masters Approaches Meets Masters
Kindergarten 66% 33% 16% 63% 950% 23%
1st Grade 57% 29% 15% 67% 35% 14%
2nd Grade 48% 23% 13% 57% 31% 13%
3rd Grade 56% 27% 13% 61% 33% 14%
4t Grade 53% 21% 10% 61% 29% 16%
5t Grade 72% 34% 15% 2% 37% 17%
6th Grade 70% 37% 13% 64% 31% 11%
7th Grade 62% 32% 14% 58% 26% 11%
8th Grade 55% 22% 8% 56% 26% 8%
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2020-21 Renaissance Math Results

Renaissance will be used to evaluate progress measures 2.1, 2.2, and 2.3.

Two or More
Races

African

District American

Grade Time Hispanic White EcoDis

@

K 2021 (Targets)
K \/ 2021 (EQY)

2021 (Targets)
2021 (EQY)

2021 (Targets)
2021 (EQY)
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47.9%
52.5%

48.2%
51.9%

46.4%
34.5%

58.8%
63.2%

57.3%
67.0%

59.5%
58.9%




2020-21 Renaissance Math Results

Renaissance will be used to evaluate progress measures 2.1, 2.2, and 2.3.

@
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Non-Cont.

Time Special Ed EL (C+M) Cont. Enroll. Enroll.

2021 (Targets) 94.7%
2021 (EQY) 68.6%

2021 (Targets) 94.7%
2021 (EQY) 68.0%

2021 (Targets) 58.7%  517%  66.0%
2021 (EQY) 606%  502%  61.7% ‘




End of the Year Assessments

CLI Engage :

Pre-K and Head Start

Assesses sKkills three
times per year

Multiple skills assessed
1-on-1 with teacher

Not used to project
STAAR proficiency

Presented as cohort
data

O

@
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K-8t grade math and
reading

Assesses skills three
times per year

Provides estimates for
STAAR proficiency

Used to evaluate HB3
Goal 1 and Goal 2
progress measures

Presented as cohort data

All STAAR and EOC
contents

Used for planning and to
intervene and prepare for

STAAR.

Presented relative to
2018-19 scores




2018-19 and 2020-21 Benchmark Results

2018-19 BM 2020-21 BM 2018-19 STAAR

Assessment

------ --
66 | 31 | 17 | 64 34 | 22

Grade 3 Math
Grade 3 Reading

Grade 4 Math 36 9 | 29 18 71 | 43 27
Grade 4 Reading 36 62 67 | 38 | 18
Grade 4 Writing 31 52 8 30 | 8

47
41
28

22 39 24 89 56 35
VAl 61 | 34 19 83 | 46 25
28 71 | 42 19

Grade 5 Math
Grade 5 Reading

Grade 5 Science
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2018-19 and 2020-21 Benchmark Results

2018-19 BM 2020-21 BM 2018-19 STAAR

Assessment

Grade 6 Math
Grade 6 Reading

Grade 7 Math

. RN
Grade 7 Reading 20 67 | 37 21

Grade 7 Writing 16 27 RV 34 | 11

Grade 8 Math 6 7 83 | 47 12
Grade 8 Reading 80 | 44 21
Grade 8 Science 75 | 42 19
Grade 8 Social Studies 58 | 28 15
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2018-19 and 2020-21 Benchmark Results

2018-19 BM 2020-21 BM 2018-19 STAAR

Assessment

Algebra |

Biology 85 | 59 19
English | 60 | 43 9
English I 60 | 42 7
US History 93 74 42
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